
 

1. Name:   DR.R.N.KUSHAWAHA 

2. Qualification:  M.S.(OPHTHALMOLOGY) 

3. Fellowships:   Short term.fellowship of SICS,PHACOEMLCIFICATION  

4. Date of joining:  10 AUGUST 2006 

5. Date of Birth:   8APRIL 1969  Gender  Male 

6. Designation:   ASSISTANT  PROFESSOR 

7. Department:  OPHTHALMOLOGY 

8. Specialization:  LOW VISION AIDS 

9. Area of Interest: COMMUNITY.OPHTHALMOLOGY 

10. OPD days:   THURSDAY   1, 3, 5 SATURDAY 

11. OPD Room No  28   Timings:. 9 a.m.- 2 p.m. 

12. Super speciality clinic: LOW VISION   AIDS Room No / ward No. LASER ROOM 

13. Super speciality clinic days: 1, 3, 5 SATURDAY Timings:.9a.m.-.2.p.m................ 

14. Awards: 

a. International 

b. National 

c. State level 

d. District Level 

15. Achievements: 

a. Publications (Index/Peer reviewed): 

Sl. 

No. 

Title of Article Journal  Year/Month 

1 

 

2 

 

 

OVERVIEW OF INJURY IN A  

 

 

TERTIARY HEALTH CENTRE 

JOURNAL OF EVOLUTION 

OF MEDICAL AND DENTAL 

SCIENCES 

JOURNAL OF EVOLUTION 

VOLUME-2/ISSUE 18 /MAY 

6,2013 

 

ACCEPTED 

port Size)  



 

 

 

3 

PROFILE OF CORNEL ULCER  

 

IN A TETIARY CARE CENTR 

LID SWELLING A WINDOW 

TO DIAGNOSIS OF 

SARCOIDOSIS 

OF MEDICAL AND DENTAL 

SCIENCES 

JOURNAL OF CASE REPORT 

 

 

APRIL 2013 

 

b. Publications ( Non indexed):......................................................................................... 

Sl. 

No. 

Title of Article Journal  Year/Month 

1 

 

 

 

Sub conjuctival  cysticercosis 

cellulose. 

KOS 2012 VOLUME 2 

 

c. Books/Book Chapters: 

Sl. 

No. 

Author/s Title Publisher Year of 

publication 

Page No. 

      

 

d. Invited Oral Presentations: 

Sl. 

No. 

Title  Title of conference/seminar Year of publication Publisher 

     

 

e. Research Presentations (Oral): National................International............................ 

Sl. 

No. 

Title of the 

paper 

Title of conference/seminar 

volume 

Year of publication Publisher 



1     

 

f. Research Presentations (Poster):  National   International 

Sl. 

No. 

Title of the paper Title of 

conference/seminar 

volume 

Year of publication Publisher 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

4 

 

 

5 

 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

7 

 

 

 

8 

A comparative study between 

co axial  microincision 

cataract surgery and 

conventional 

phacoemulsification. 

 

Squamous cell carcinoma of 

cornea- a rare presentation 

diagnosed on cytology. 

 

Change in refractive after 

sclera buckle surgery.  

 

Prevalence on eye dry. –E-

POSTER 

 

Prevalence of dry eye 

disorder among tannery 

workers in Kanpur a cross 

sectional study. 

 

External DCR double flap or 

single flap .. 

 

Eposter  sympathetic 

ophthalmitis following 

adherent leucoma . 

 

Poster presentation- cataract 

surgery- poster in a rare case 

of uvietis syndrome. 

UPSOS 

 

 

 

 

 

UPSOS 

 

 

 

UPSOS 

 

 

AIOS 

 

 

UPSOS 

 

 

 

 

UPSOS 

 

 

AIOS 

 

 

 

UPSOS 

2012 

 

 

 

 

 

2012 

 

 

 

2012 

 

 

2013 

 

 

2012 

 

 

 

 

2012 

 

 

2012 

 

 

 

2012 

 



 

g. Others7  DDO of LLR Hospitals and GSVM Medical College Kanpur 

16. Research Work: 

a. Research guidance:     Awarded    Submitted   Ongoing 

b. Ongoing Thesis: 

Sl. No. Title of the project Chief/Co-

investigators 

Date of 

Commencement 

Expected date of 

completion 

1 

 

Comparision 

between one flap 

and two flap DCR 

Co-guide 2010 2012 

2 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

4 

 

 

 

  

5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

Stody of prevalence 

of dry eye diseases 

in tannery workers 

in Kanpur 

 

Audit of P.K.in 

tertiart care centre  

 

Comparision  study 

of co-MICS and 

conventional 

phacoemulsification 

 

Change in 

refractive status 

and visual axis 

alignment after 

scleral buckle 

procedure in RD 

surgery 

 

To determine the 

roll of T.B. as an 

etiological factor in 

uveitis. 

Co-guide 

 

 

 

 

Co-guide 

 

 

Co-guide 

 

 

 

 

Co-guide 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Co-guide 

 

 

 

2010 

 

 

 

 

2010 

 

 

2010 

 

 

 

 

2010 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2011 

 

 

 

2012 

 

 

 

 

2012 

 

 

2012 

 

 

 

 

2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2013 

 

 

 



 

7 

 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9 

 

 

 

 

10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11 

 

 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

13 

 

 

 

 

 

Effect of 

pentoxyphylline in 

glaucomatous optic 

atrophy. 

 

A comperative 

study of result of 

conventional 

trabeculectomy vs 

trabeculectomy 

with intervening 

conjunctival graft. 

 

Comperative study 

of adjunctive use of 

Bevacizuvab- 

mitomycin c. 

 

Profile of ocular 

tumour in 

oculoplactic cases. 

Profile of ocular 

trauma in a tertiary 

care centre 

 

Prevalence of dry 

eye disorder among 

people working in 

air conditioned 

environment. 

 

Profile of 

strabismub 

 

A comperative 

study of 

brimonidine, 

dorzolamide, 

brinzolamide as an 

 

Co-guide 

 

 

 

 

Co-guide 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Co-guide 

 

 

 

 

Co-guide 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Co-guide 
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2014 
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15 

adjuvant to Beta 

blocker 

 

Incidence of 

different Types of 

corneal ulce at 

tertiary care centre 

 

Prevalence of 

Diabetic 

Retinopathy and 

diabetic macular 

edema in patients 

of NIDDM in an 

industrial city of 

northern india 

 

    Co-guide 

 

      Co-guide 
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c. Other ongoing projects 

d. Life Memberships: 1 Lifetime of UP state ophthamological society. 

e. 2 Lifetime member of Delhi opthamological society. 

f. 3 Lifetime member of All India ophthamological society. 

g. 4 Lifetime member of Kanpur ophthamological society. 

h. 5 Life time member of IMA  

i. 6 Treasurer of UP ophthamological society from November – 2009 to December 

2012 . 

17. Grants received 

18. Other Corporate responsibilities 

a. In GSVM.. DDO of LLR Hospitals and GSVM Medical College Kanpur  

b. In Other Societies.joint secretary  staff club GSVM Medical College Kanpur  

19. Community Services: 

20. Social services: 



21. Previous Appointments 

22. Email:  draajgsvm@gmail.com 

23. Website: 

24. Phone /Mobile no: 9415898178 

25. Fax 

26. Address for communications:..R-11 GSVM Medical College Campus , swaroop nagar kanpur 

 

 


