1. Name: DR.R.N.KUSHAWAHA

2. Qualification: M.S.(OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3. Fellowships: Short term.fellowship of SICS,PHACOEMLCIFICATION

4. Date of joining: 10 AUGUST 2006

5. Date of Birth: 8APRIL 1969 Gender Male

6. Designation: ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

7. Department: OPHTHALMOLOGY

8. Specialization: LOW VISION AIDS

9. Area of Interest: COMMUNITY.OPHTHALMOLOGY

10. OPD days: THURSDAY 1, 3, 5 SATURDAY

11. OPD Room No 28 Timings:. 9 a.m.- 2 p.m.

12. Super speciality clinic: LOW VISION AIDS Room No / ward No. LASER ROOM

13. Super speciality clinic days: 1, 3, 5 SATURDAY Timings:.9a.m.-.2.p.m......

14. Awards:

- a. International
- b. National
- c. State level
- d. District Level

15. Achievements:

a. Publications (Index/Peer reviewed):

Sl.	Title of Article	Journal	Year/Month
No.			
1	OVERVIEW OF INJURY IN A	JOURNAL OF EVOLUTION	VOLUME-2/ISSUE 18 /MAY
		OF MEDICAL AND DENTAL	6,2013
2		SCIENCES	
	TERTIARY HEALTH CENTRE	JOURNAL OF EVOLUTION	ACCEPTED



	PROFILE OF CORNEL ULCER	OF MEDICAL AND DENTAL	
		SCIENCES	
3	IN A TETIARY CARE CENTR	JOURNAL OF CASE REPORT	APRIL 2013
	LID SWELLING A WINDOW		
	TO DIAGNOSIS OF		
	SARCOIDOSIS		

b. Publications (Non indexed):....

Sl.	Title of Article	Journal	Year/Month
No.			
1	Sub conjuctival cysticercosis	KOS	2012 VOLUME 2
1	cellulose.	KOS	2012 VOLUME 2

c. Books/Book Chapters:

Sl. No.	Author/s	Title	Publisher	Year of publication	Page No.

d. Invited Oral Presentations:

Sl.	Title	Title of conference/seminar	Year of publication	Publisher
No.				

e. Research Presentations (Oral): National.....International.....

Sl.	Title of the	Title of conference/seminar	Year of publication	Publisher
No.	paper	volume		

1		

f. Research Presentations (Poster): National International

Sl.	Title of the paper	Title of	Year of publication	Publisher
No.		conference/seminar		
		volume		
1	A comparative study between	UPSOS	2012	
	co axial microincision			
	cataract surgery and			
	conventional			
	phacoemulsification.			
2	Squamous cell carcinoma of	UPSOS	2012	
2	cornea- a rare presentation	01303	2012	
	diagnosed on cytology.			
3	Change in refractive after	UPSOS	2012	
	sclera buckle surgery.			
4	Prevalence on eye dry. –E-	AIOS	2013	
	POSTER			
_	December of the con-	TIDGOG	2012	
5	Prevalence of dry eye disorder among tannery	UPSOS	2012	
	workers in Kanpur a cross			
	sectional study.			
	,			
6	External DCR double flap or	UPSOS	2012	
	single flap			
7	Eposter sympathetic	AIOS	2012	
	ophthalmitis following			
	adherent leucoma.			
0	Poster presentation sectors -t	UPSOS	2012	
8	Poster presentation- cataract surgery- poster in a rare case	Ursus	2012	
	of uvietis syndrome.			
	or avious syndronic.			

g. Others7 DDO of LLR Hospitals and GSVM Medical College Kanpur

16. Research Work:

a. Research guidance: Awarded Submitted Ongoing

b. Ongoing Thesis:

Title of the project	Chief/Co-	Date of	Expected date of
	investigators	Commencement	completion
Comparision	Co-guide	2010	2012
_	3		
_			
_	Co-guide	2010	2012
-	or gazar		
-			
Audit of P.K.in	Co-guide	2010	2012
tertiart care centre			
Comparision study	Co-guide	2010	2012
of co-MICS and			
conventional			
phacoemulsification			
Change in	Co-guide	2010	2012
refractive status			
and visual axis			
alignment after			
scleral buckle			
procedure in RD			
surgery			
To determine the	Co-guide	2011	2013
roll of T.B. as an			
etiological factor in			
uveitis.			
	Comparision between one flap and two flap DCR Stody of prevalence of dry eye diseases in tannery workers in Kanpur Audit of P.K.in tertiart care centre Comparision study of co-MICS and conventional phacoemulsification Change in refractive status and visual axis alignment after scleral buckle procedure in RD surgery To determine the roll of T.B. as an etiological factor in	Comparision between one flap and two flap DCR Stody of prevalence of dry eye diseases in tannery workers in Kanpur Audit of P.K.in tertiart care centre Comparision study of co-MICS and conventional phacoemulsification Change in refractive status and visual axis alignment after scleral buckle procedure in RD surgery To determine the roll of T.B. as an etiological factor in	Comparision between one flap and two flap DCR Stody of prevalence of dry eye diseases in tannery workers in Kanpur Audit of P.K.in tertiart care centre Comparision study of co-MICS and conventional phacoemulsification Change in refractive status and visual axis alignment after scleral buckle procedure in RD surgery To determine the roll of T.B. as an etiological factor in

	Т	ı	Т	
7	Effect of pentoxyphylline in glaucomatous optic atrophy.	Co-guide	2011	2013
8	A comperative study of result of conventional trabeculectomy vs trabeculectomy with intervening conjunctival graft.	Co-guide	2011	2013
9	Comperative study of adjunctive use of Bevacizuvab- mitomycin c.	Co-guide	2011	2013
10	Profile of ocular tumour in oculoplactic cases. Profile of ocular trauma in a tertiary care centre	Co-guide	2011	2013
11	Prevalence of dry eye disorder among people working in air conditioned environment.	Co-guide	2012	2014
12	Profile of strabismub	\ Co-guide	2012	2014
13	A comperative study of brimonidine, dorzolamide, brinzolamide as an			

	adjuvant to Beta blocker	Co-guide	2012	2014
14	Incidence of different Types of corneal ulce at tertiary care centre	Co-guide	2012	2014
15	Prevalence of Diabetic Retinopathy and diabetic macular edema in patients of NIDDM in an industrial city of northern india	Co-guide	2012	2014

c. Other ongoing projects

- d. Life Memberships: 1 Lifetime of UP state ophthamological society.
- e. 2 Lifetime member of Delhi opthamological society.
- f. 3 Lifetime member of All India ophthamological society.
- g. 4 Lifetime member of Kanpur ophthamological society.
- h. 5 Life time member of IMA
- 6 Treasurer of UP ophthamological society from November 2009 to December
 2012 .

17. Grants received

18. Other Corporate responsibilities

- a. In GSVM.. DDO of LLR Hospitals and GSVM Medical College Kanpur
- b. In Other Societies.joint secretary staff club GSVM Medical College Kanpur

19. Community Services:

20. Social services:

- 21. Previous Appointments
- 22. Email: draajgsvm@gmail.com
- 23. Website:
- **24**. Phone /Mobile no: 9415898178
- 25. Fax
- 26. Address for communications:..R-11 GSVM Medical College Campus , swaroop nagar kanpur